PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wayne Joseph Barbarek	01/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Associates Think, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Computer Associates Plaza	
City:	Islandia	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11749	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12023069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)595-9579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305 273-8007

Email: ana@buchenhorner.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Buchenhorner
Address Line 1: 8540 SW 83 STREET
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CA2008002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Buchenhorner

Total Attachments: 3

source=CA2008002_RecordationForm#page1.tif source=CA2008002_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=CA2008002_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020481 FRAME: 0177

500459261

CH 840,00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies) Wayne Joseph Barbarek	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC. Internal Address:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: ONE COMPUTER ASSOCIATES PLAZA City: ISLANDIA State: NY Country: USA Zip:11749 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
12/023,069 Attorney Docket Number CA2008002 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?		
Name: Michael J. Buchenhorner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Michael Buchenhorner P.A. Street Address: 8540 S.W. 83 Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Miami	8. Payment Information		
State: FL Zip:33143	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 305 273-8007	b. Deposit Account Number 50-4062		
Fax Number: 305 595-9579	Authorized User Name Michael J. Buchenhorner		
Email Address: michael@buchenhorner.com			
9. Signature: /Michael J. Buchenhorner/ Reg. Signature Michael J. Buchenhorner Name of Person Signing	No. 33,162 February 8, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket Number CA2008002 Assignment Page 1 of 2

Assignment

Whereas, I

(1)

INVENTOR/CITY
COUNTY/STATE

Wayne Joseph Barbarek

County of **DuPage**

City of: Chicago State of: Illinois

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE:

A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PSEUDO-CONVERSION OF TABLE OBJECTS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION (1-22-2008)

Whereas, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC., a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Islandia, New York 11749 (hereinafter referred to as COMPUTER ASSOCIATES), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **COMPUTER ASSOCIATES**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Let-

PATENT REEL: 020481 FRAME: 0179

Attorney Docket Number CA2008002 Assignment Page 2 of 2

computer Associates, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that computer Associates may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by computer Associates.

Signed by (1)

Wayne Joseph Barbarek

CITY/STATE

DATE

on

at

2008

PATENT REEL: 020481 FRAME: 0180